Authorized Distribution Brand：
Website：
Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com
Contact Us：
Address：
401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd
Minhang District, Shanghai , China
Sales：
Direct       +86 (21) 6401-6692
Email         amall@ameya360.com
QQ            800077892
Skype        ameyasales1  ameyasales2
Customer Service：
Email          service@ameya360.com
Partnership：
  Tel         +86 (21) 64016692-8333
Email       mkt@ameya360.com
	Specifications
	Pinout
	Package Drawings
	Ordering Guide
	Features
	Product Description
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Functional Block Diagram
	Pin Function Description
	Circuit Description
	PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
	TIMING SPECIFICATIONS
	TERMINOLOGY
	ANALOG INPUT CIRCUITRY
	REFERENCE INPUT
	INTERNAL SAMPLE-AND-HOLD
	CLOCK INPUT
	FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
	DIFFERENTIAL APPLICATIONS
	SINGLE-ENDED APPLICATIONS
	OFFSET AND FULL-SCALE ADJUSTMENT
	IN DATA ACQUISITION SYSTEMS
	APPLICATIONS HINTS
	DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSING APPLICATIONS
	MICROPROCESSOR INTERFACING
	READING DATA
	MC68000 INTERFACE
	8088 INTERFACE
	TMS32020 INTERFACE
	PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD LAYOUT
	DIAGRAMS
	Start Cycle Timing
	Read Cycle Timing
	Load Circuits for Access Time Tests
	Load Circuits for Output Float Delay
	Load Circuit for INT Propagation Delays
	Input Clock
	Equivalent Input Circuit During Sampling
	Using the AD580 as the Reference
	Conversion Sequence
	Unipolar 2.5V Operational Diagram
	5V Span with 0 to 10V CMR
	5V Span with -2.5V to +7.5V CMR
	Single-Ended Bipolar Operation, -2.5V to +2.5V